ORDINANCE NO. 908

AN ORDINANCE REGULATING PUBLIC OFFENSES WITHIN THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF CHETOPA, KANSAS; INCORPORATING BY REFERENCE THE 'UNIFORM PUBLIC OFFENSE CODE FOR KANSAS CITIES' EDITION OF 2018, WITH CERTAIN OMISSIONS; AND REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 901.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHETOPA, KANSAS;

SECTION 1. That Section 11-101 and 11-102 of the City Code of the City of Chetopa, Kansas shall respectively read as follows

- 11-101 INCORPORATING UNIFORM PUBLIC OFFENSE CODE. There is hereby incorporated by reference for the purpose of regulating public offenses within the corporate limits of the City of Chetopa, Kansas that certain code known as the 'Uniform Public Offense Code', Edition of 2018, prepared and published in book form by the League of Kansas Municipalities, Topeka, Kansas, save and except such articles, sections, parts or portions as are hereafter omitted, deleted, modified or changed. One copy of said Uniform Public Offense Code shall be marked or stamped 'Official Copy as Adopted by Ordinance No. 908', with all sections or portions thereof intended to be omitted or changed clearly marked to show any such omission or change and to which shall be attached a copy of this Ordinance, and filed with the City Clerk to be opened to inspection and available to the public at all reasonable hours.
- 11-102 SAME; OMITTING PROVISION. Article 6 Section 6.14 of the Uniform Public Offense Code relating to unlawful deposits in sewers, Article 9 Section 9.5 of the Uniform Public Offense Code relating to maintaining or permitting a public nuisance and Article 10 Section 10.13 of the Uniform Offense Code relating to barbed wire are hereby omitted.
- SECTION 2. That ordinance No. 901 of the City of Chetopa, Kansas, be and is hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. EFFECTIVE DATE. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its summary publication in the official city newspaper and

PASSED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF CHETOPA, LABETTE COUNTY, KANSAS, THIS 3RD DAY OF JULY 2018.

Terry G. Robi	son
MAYOR	
AYES	4
NAYES	0
11/11 LD	

	ABSTA	AIN	_0
ATTEST:			
Toni A. Crumrine CITY CLERK			
I hereby certify that the foregoin ordinance; that said ordinance was passed final vote and its passage is found on pa Council; and that summary of it was pull July, 2018 and a complete ordinance was	ed on the 3 rd day of ge N/A of the jou olished in the Cheto	July, 2 irnal of pa Ad	2018; that the record of the f the proceedings of the vance on the 18 th day of
CITY CLERK			